PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Herold	05/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herold Design Group, LLC	
Street Address:	367 High Grove Blvd.	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11124467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(330)376-9646 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund Address Line 1: First National Tower

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney L. Skoglund

Total Attachments: 2

source=HED.P.9_Assignment(001)#page1.tif source=HED.P.9_Assignment(001)#page2.tif

PATENT

500032803 **REEL: 016055 FRAME: 0230**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael A. Herold, of 367 High Grove Blvd, Akron, Ohio 44312 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Lighting Device Having a Light Tube With Magnetically Adjustable Illumination for which a utility patent application was filed on May 5, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/124, 467.

WHEREAS, Herold Design Group, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at 367 High Grove Blvd, Akron, Ohio 44312, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael A. Herold have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforementioned application, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

> PATENT REEL: 016055 FRAME: 0231

issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Herold Design Group, LLC, aforesaid, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of my assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ________, 2005.

Modrey L Shogland

RECORDED: 05/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016055 FRAME: 0232